Percent allowed new interference: 0.500
Percent allowed new interference to non Class A LPTV: 2.000
TW Census data selected 2000
Data Base Selected
/space/software/cdbs/pt_tvdb.sff
TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 10-14-2010 Time: 21:46:43

Record Selected for Analysis

KLHO USERRECORD-01 us

Channel 31 ERP 15. kw HAAT 130. m RCAMSL 00499 m STRINGENT MASK
Latitude 035-22-10 Longitude 0097-27-36

Status APP Zone 2 Border Site number: 01

Dir Antenna Make CDB Model 00000000017730 Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth 130.
Last update Cutoff date Docket

Comments

Applicant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Service Class = LD

Maximum height/power limits not checked

Site number 1

Azimuth ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(Deg) (kw) (m) (km)
0.0 4.374 126.1 38.8
45.0 6.337 121.1 40.4
90.0 12.150 130.5 44.3
135.0 14.850 147.9 46.5
180.0 11.094 140.4 44.5
225.0 5.400 135.0 40.5
270.0 4.374 111.5 37.7
315.0 4.704 125.8 39.2

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station

Station
KWEM-LP 31 STILLWATER OK BLTTL19970224JE causes

Contour overlap to Digital LPTV station
KLHO 31 USERRECORDO1
Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

NO LANDMOBILE SPACING VIOLATIONS FOUND

Checks to Site Number 01



Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Table

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance

Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance

Proposed station is 1.30km from Al

OKLAHOMA CITY OK KTOK
Proposed station is 3.19km from Al
MIDWEST CITY OK KTLV
Proposed station is 3.19km from Al
MIDWEST CITY OK KTLV
Proposed station is 1.30km from Al
OKLAHOMA CITY OK KTOK

M station

Status: L Antenna: DA2

M station

Status: L Antenna: DA2

M station

Status: L Antenna: DA2

M station

Status: Antenna: DA2

EAEAEEAEAAEAAAEAAXAEAAXAEAAXAEA AL EAAXEAAXAEAAXAAAXAAAXAAXAXAAXAXAAXAAALAXAAAAAXAAAXAAAXAAAXAAXA LX) X

Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
Channel Call City/Stat
31 KLHO

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Chan Call City/State

17  K17FB ARDMORE OK

17  KLHO-LP OKLAHOMA CITY OK
23 K64GJ LAWTON OK

30 K30AE-D ALVA OK

30 NEW CLINTON OK

30 NEW DICKSON OK

30 K30JP-D SAYRE OK

30 K30LD-D WICHITA FALLS TX
30 K30DJ WICHITA FALLS TX
31  KWNL-CA SPRINGDALE AR

31  KWNL-CA WINSLOW AR

31  KWNL-CA WINSLOW AR

31 KDCU-DT DERBY KS

31 KDCU-DR DERBY KS

31  KSWX-LP DUNCAN OK

31 K31JW-D ELK CITY OK

31 K31JW-D ELK CITY OK

31 KXOK-LD ENID OK

31  KXOK-LD ENID OK

31  KOET EUFAULA OK

31  K31JU LAWTON OK

31 KWEM-LP STILLWATER OK

31 K31JQ-D WOODWARD, ETC. OK
31  KLMH-LP ABILENE TX

31  KEYU BORGER TX

31 K31CD-D CANADIAN TX

31 K31GL-D DE SOTO TX

31  NEW JOLLY TX

31  KGSW-LP KEENE TX

31 K31HC QUANAH TX

31 K31HC QUANAH TX

31  NEW RANGER TX

31  NEW SHERMAN TX

31 K31Bz WELLINGTON TX

31 K31BZ WELLINGTON, ETC. TX
32 K32I1C-D ALTUS OK

e

Dist(km)
105.9
0.0
131.5
185.9
130.2
192.4
206.0
191.2
191.3
307.6
307.6
307.6
270.2
270.2
107.7
164.0
164.0
120.2
120.2
193.6
134.0
85.5
210.7
387.0
395.4
272.0
312.3
185.3
329.7
244 .3
244 .3
349.3
188.2
257.3
257.2
190.7

ARN

USERRECORDO1

Status
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
APP
APP
LIC

LIC
LIC

Application Ref. No.

BLTT
BLTTL
BDISTTL
BLDTT
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BLDTT
BNPDTL
BLTTL
BPTTA
BSTA
BDISDTA
BLCDT
BPRM
BLTTL
BDISTT
BLDTT
BLDTL
BPDTL
BLEDT
BNPTTL
BLTTL
BDCCDTT
BLTTL
BLCDT
BLDTT
BLDTL
BNPDTL
BLTTL
BLTT
BDFCDTT
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BDFCDTT
BLTT
BLDTT

-20030501ABB
-19990512JH

-20060403APZ
-20091229ACW
-20100406ACH
-20100510ALO
-20100802AZZ
-20090825BQ0
-199311121W

-20030829BDQ
-20071004ABU
-20101004AAN
-20090821AAM
-20090219AEY
-20080818AAY
-20070315AAL
-20100510ATH
-20080111ACO
-20090630AGD
-20060601BJT
-20000830BTI
-19970224JE

-20061024AAQ
-20080124AEU
-20050210ALO
-20100520ADA
-20081110AJA
-20100510AGK
~20050819ACA
-20051128ALW
-20100426ADH
-20100304AAZ
-20100222ACX
-20100412AEO
-19880623IC

-20100709AKE



32 NEW CLINTON OK 130.2 APP BNPDTL -20100406ACI

32 KXOK-LP ENID OK 120.2 LIC BLTTL -199511061K

32 NEW LAWTON OK 134.0 APP BNPDTL -20100210ABM
32 K3210-D TULSA OK 152.7 CP BDCCDTL -20070511ABL
32 K32IW-D TULSA OK 153.4 CP BDCCDTT -20081211AAD
32 KYWF-LP  WICHITA FALLS TX 187.5 APP BDISDTL -20100806AAH
32 KYWF-LD WICHITA FALLS TX 199.9 CP BDCCDTL -20061027ADM
32 NEW WICHITA FALLS TX 190.7 APP BMJADTL -20100524ACZ
35 K35CU ADA OK 99.2 LIC BLTT -19960111AG

38 K38GL LAWTON OK 134.1 LIC BLTTA -20031008AAD
38 KOHC-CA OKLAHOMA CITY OK 1.2 LIC BLTTA -20050808ACU

%0%%%%%%6%%%%%%%%%%%%%% %% %%%%%% %% %6%%% %% %% %% %% %% % %%6%% %% %% % %%% %% % % %% %% %% %% %%

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K17FB ARDMORE OK BLTT -20030501ABB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KTBO-TV OKLAHOMA CITY OK 128.8 LIC BLCDT -20050415AAC
15 KTBO-TV OKLAHOMA CITY OK 128.8 CP BPCDT -20080619ACZ
15 KJTL WICHITA FALLS TX 142.7 LIC BLCDT -20090303ACS
17  KSLA SHREVEPORT LA 360.8 LIC BLCDT -20020501AAS
17  KSLA SHREVEPORT LA 360.8 CP BPCDT -20080620AL1
17  KDOR-TV BARTLESVILLE OK 264.6 CP BPCDT -20080616AEE
17  KLHO-LP OKLAHOMA CITY OK 105.9 LIC BLTTL -19990512JH
17 KPCB-DT SNYDER TX 388.7 LIC BLCDT -20090210AFB
24  KOKH-TV OKLAHOMA CITY OK 126.0 LIC BLCDT -20041207ACV
31  KLHO 105.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHAHHHHA AR R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 KLHO-LP OKLAHOMA CITY OK BLTTL -19990512JH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KTBO-TV OKLAHOMA CITY OK 23.1 LIC BLCDT -20050415AAC
15 KTBO-TV OKLAHOMA CITY OK 23.1 CP BPCDT -20080619ACZ
17 K17FB ARDMORE OK 105.9 APP BDFCDTT  -20090821AAJ
17  K17FB ARDMORE OK 105.9 LIC BLTT -20030501ABB
17 KDOR-TV BARTLESVILLE OK 198.5 CP BPCDT -20080616AEE
17  K17GY GAINESVILLE TX 228.4 APP BNPTTL -20000830BLR
24  KOKH-TV OKLAHOMA CITY OK 20.2 LIC BLCDT -20041207ACV
31  KLHO 0.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHAH AR AR AR R A AR A A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K64GJ LAWTON OK BDISTTL  -20060403APZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15  KJTL WICHITA FALLS TX 46.5 LIC BLCDT -20090303ACS
22  KAUZ-TV WICHITA FALLS TX 76.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090629ABX
23  DKTOU-LD OKLAHOMA CITY OK 147.6 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090805AAY
23  K66AQ SAYRE OK 123.1 CP BDISTT -20060719ABM
23  KUVN-DT GARLAND TX 266.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618ADY
23  KUVN-DT GARLAND TX 266.3 LIC BLCDT -20090618AAG
38 K38GL LAWTON OK 4.8 LIC BLTTA -20031008AAD
31  KLHO 131.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HEHHHH R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 K30AE-D ALVA OK BLDTT -20091229ACW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
29  K29HZ-D WOODWARD, ETC. OK 68.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061024AAl
30 KGBD-LP GREAT BEND KS 180.6 LIC BLTT -20030805A1J
30 KGBD-LP GREAT BEND KS 180.6 CP BDFCDTL  -20090522ABV
30 NEW CLINTON OK 142.3 APP BNPDTL -20100406ACH
31  KXOK-LD ENID OK 74.7 CP BPDTL -20090630AGD
31 K31JQ-D WOODWARD, ETC. OK 68.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061024AAQ
31 KLHO 185.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HEHHHHHH AR R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 NEW CLINTON OK BNPDTL -20100406ACH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
29  KTUZ-TV SHAWNEE OK 126.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619AKA
29  KTUZ-TV SHAWNEE OK 126.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060707AFM
30 K30AE-D ALVA OK 142.3 LIC BLDTT -20091229ACW
30 NEW DICKSON OK 152.0 APP BNPDTL -20100510ALO
30 K57BB HOLLIS OK 121.7 CP BDISTT -20060719ABH
30 K30JP-D SAYRE OK 86.4 LIC BLDTT -20100802AZZ
30  KMPX DECATUR TX 371.8 LIC BLCDT -20060317AGE
30 K30DJ WICHITA FALLS TX 184.5 LIC BLTTL -199311121W
31 K31JW-D ELK CITY OK 40.0 LIC BLDTT -20100510ATH

31 KLHO 130.2 APP USERRECORD-01



Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HEHHHH R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 NEW DICKSON OK BNPDTL -20100510AL0

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 K57BB HOLLIS OK 99.4 CP BDISTT -20060719ABH
30 K30JP-D SAYRE OK 128.4 LIC BLDTT -20100802AZZ
30  KMPX DECATUR TX 256.0 LIC BLCDT -20060317AGE
30  KWWT ODESSA TX 388.5 CP BPCDT -20080821ADJ
30 K30LD-D WICHITA FALLS TX 50.0 CP BNPDTL -20090825BQ0
30 K30DJ WICHITA FALLS TX 50.0 LIC BLTTL -199311121W
31  NEW JOLLY TX 66.1 APP BNPDTL -20100510AGK
31  KLHO 192.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHHHH R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 K30JP-D SAYRE OK BLDTT -20100802AZZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 NEW CLINTON OK 86.4 APP BNPDTL -20100406ACH
30 NEW DICKSON OK 128.4 APP BNPDTL -20100510ALO
30 K57BB HOLLIS OK 46.3 CP BDISTT -20060719ABH
30 KAMM-LP AMARILLO TX 193.1 LIC BLTTL -20060908AAU
30 KMPX DECATUR TX 381.2 LIC BLCDT -20060317AGE
30  K30HH MEMPHIS TX 89.7 LIC BLTT -20031211ABF
30 K30LD-D WICHITA FALLS TX 175.9 CP BNPDTL -20090825BQ0
30 K30DJ WICHITA FALLS TX 175.9 LIC BLTTL -199311121W
31 K31JWw-D ELK CITY OK 46.4 LIC BLDTT -20100510ATH
31  KLHO 206.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHHHHH A R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 K30LD-D WICHITA FALLS TX BNPDTL -20090825BQ0

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

30 NEW DICKSON OK 50.0 APP BNPDTL -20100510AL0O
30 K57BB HOLLI1S OK 149.4 CP BDISTT -20060719ABH
30 KMPX DECATUR TX 206.3 LIC BLCDT -20060317AGE
30 K30DJ WICHITA FALLS TX 0.0 LIC BLTTL -199311121W
31 NEW JOLLY TX 17.7 APP BNPDTL -20100510AGK
31 KLHO 191.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HEHHHH R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 K30DJ WICHITA FALLS TX BLTTL -199311121W

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KAUZ-TV WICHITA FALLS TX 0.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090629ABX
28  KFDX-TV WICHITA FALLS TX 1.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070621ABP
30 NEW DICKSON OK 50.0 APP BNPDTL -20100510ALO
30 K57BB HOLLIS OK 149.4 CP BDISTT -20060719ABH
30 KMPX DECATUR TX 206.3 LIC BLCDT -20060317AGE
30 K30LD-D WICHITA FALLS TX 0.0 CP BNPDTL -20090825BQ0
31  NEW JOLLY TX 17.7 APP BNPDTL -20100510AGK
31  KLHO 191.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHHHHH R A R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 KWNL-CA SPRINGDALE AR BPTTA -20030829BDQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27  KFTA-TV FORT SMITH AR 48.8 APP BMPCDT -20040803ABV
27  KFTA-TV FORT SMITH AR 48.8 LIC BLCDT -20090331AEC
30 KEGW-LP FAYETTEVILLE AR 0.3 APP BDISDTL  -20100922ABP
30 NEW FAYETTEVILLE AR 17.3 APP BNPDTL -20100205AAN
30 NEW SPRINGDALE AR 10.0 APP BNPDTL -20100212ABE
31  KwBM HARRISON AR 118.1 CP BPCDT -20080331AEU
31  KDCU-DT DERBY KS 348.7 LIC BLCDT -20090821AAM
31  KDCU-DR DERBY KS 348.7 APP BPRM -20090219AEY
31  KCWE KANSAS CITY MO 327.7 LIC BLCDT -20051014ABT
31  KOET EUFAULA OK 149.3 LIC BLEDT -20060601BJT
34  KPBI EUREKA SPRINGS AR 36.1 CP BPCDT -20080620ABE
39  KWOG SPRINGDALE AR 10.7 LIC BLCDT -20070820ABS
45  KOTV-DT TULSA OK 134.5 CP BPCDT -20080317AEZ
46  KSNF JOPLIN MO 108.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070125ACP
31  KLHO 307.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 KWNL-CA WINSLOW AR BSTA -20071004ABU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27  KFTA-TV FORT SMITH AR 48.8 APP BMPCDT -20040803ABV
27  KFTA-TV FORT SMITH AR 48.8 LIC BLCDT -20090331AEC
30 KEGW-LP FAYETTEVILLE AR 0.3 APP BDISDTL  -20100922ABP
30 NEW FAYETTEVILLE AR 17.3 APP BNPDTL -20100205AAN
30 NEW SPRINGDALE AR 10.0 APP BNPDTL -20100212ABE
31  KWBM HARRISON AR 118.1 CP BPCDT -20080331AEU
31 KDCU-DT DERBY KS 348.7 LIC BLCDT -20090821AAM
31 KDCU-DR DERBY KS 348.7 APP BPRM -20090219AEY
31  KCWE KANSAS CITY MO 327.7 LIC BLCDT -20051014ABT
31  KOET EUFAULA OK 149.3 LIC BLEDT -20060601BJT
34  KPBI EUREKA SPRINGS AR 36.1 CP BPCDT -20080620ABE
39  KWOG SPRINGDALE AR 10.7 LIC BLCDT -20070820ABS
45  KOTV-DT TULSA OK 134.5 CP BPCDT -20080317AEZ
46  KSNF JOPLIN MO 108.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070125ACP
31 KLHO 307.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHAH AR AR A A AR A A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 KWNL-CA WINSLOW AR BDISDTA  -20101004AAN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 KEGW-LP FAYETTEVILLE AR 0.3 APP BDISDTL  -20100922ABP
30 NEW FAYETTEVILLE AR 17.3 APP BNPDTL -20100205AAN
30 NEW SPRINGDALE AR 10.0 APP BNPDTL -20100212ABE
31  KWBM HARRISON AR 118.1 CP BPCDT -20080331AEU
31 KDCU-DT DERBY KS 348.7 LIC BLCDT -20090821AAM
31 KDCU-DR DERBY KS 348.7 APP BPRM -20090219AEY
31  KCWE KANSAS CITY MO 327.7 LIC BLCDT -20051014ABT
31  KOET EUFAULA OK 149.3 LIC BLEDT -20060601BJT
31 KLHO 307.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHAH AR AR A AR AR AR A A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 KDCU-DT DERBY KS BLCDT -20090821AAM
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.



31  KWBM HARRISON AR 413.1 CP BPCDT -20080331AEU
31  KDCU-DR DERBY KS 0.0 APP BPRM -20090219AEY
31 KCWE KANSAS CITY MO 298.2 LIC BLCDT -20051014ABT
31  KOET EUFAULA OK 350.3 LIC BLEDT -20060601BJT
31 KLHO 270.2 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 3
Result key: 1
Scenario 1 Affected station 13
Before Analysis
Results for: 31A KS DERBY BLCDT 20090821AAM LIC
HAAT 345.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 748274 32889.7
not affected by terrain losses 747917 32459.8
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 729 568.2
lost to ATV IX only 729 568.2
lost to all 1IX 729 568.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
31A MO KANSAS CITY BLCDT 20051014ABT LIC
31A OK EUFAULA BLEDT 20060601BJT LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 31A KS DERBY
HAAT 345.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION

BLCDT

20090821AAM LIC

AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 748274 32889.7
not affected by terrain losses 747917 32459.8
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 732 569.2
lost to ATV IX only 732 569.2
lost to all IX 732 569.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
31A MO KANSAS CITY BLCDT 20051014ABT LIC
31A OK EUFAULA BLEDT 20060601BJT LIC
31A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0004%
Result key: 2
Scenario 2 Affected station 13
Before Analysis
Results for: 31A KS DERBY BLCDT 20090821AAM LIC
HAAT 345.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 748274 32889.7
not affected by terrain losses 747917 32459.8
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 746391 31650.4
lost to ATV IX only 746391 31650.4
lost to all IX 746391 31650.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
31A KS DERBY BPRM 20090219AEY APP
31A MO KANSAS CITY BLCDT 20051014ABT LIC
31A OK EUFAULA BLEDT 20060601BJT LIC



After Analysis

Results for: 31A KS DERBY BLCDT 20090821AAM LIC
HAAT 345.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 748274 32889.7
not affected by terrain losses 747917 32459.8
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 746391 31650.4
lost to ATV IX only 746391 31650.4
lost to all IX 746391 31650.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
31A KS DERBY BPRM 20090219AEY APP
31A MO KANSAS CITY BLCDT 20051014ABT LIC
31A OK EUFAULA BLEDT 20060601BJT LIC
31A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Result key: 3
Scenario 3 Affected station 13

Before Analysis

Results for: 31A KS DERBY BLCDT 20090821AAM LIC
HAAT 345.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 748274 32889.7

not affected by terrain losses 747917 32459.8

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 729 568.2

lost to ATV IX only 729 568.2

lost to all IX 729 568.2

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3

31A MO KANSAS CITY BLCDT 20051014ABT LIC
31A OK EUFAULA BLEDT 20060601BJT LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 31A KS DERBY BLCDT 20090821AAM LIC
HAAT 345.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 748274 32889.7
not affected by terrain losses 747917 32459.8
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 732 569.2
lost to ATV IX only 732 569.2
lost to all IX 732 569.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
31A MO KANSAS CITY BLCDT 20051014ABT LIC
31A OK EUFAULA BLEDT 20060601BJT LIC
31A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0004%
Worst case new IX 0.0004% Scenario 1

HHAHHHH AR R R A R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 KDCU-DR DERBY KS BPRM -20090219AEY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 KWBM HARRISON AR 413.1 CP BPCDT -20080331AEU
31 KDCU-DT DERBY KS 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20090821AAM
31 KCWE KANSAS CITY MO 298.2 LIC BLCDT -20051014ABT
31 KOET EUFAULA OK 350.3 LIC BLEDT -20060601BJT
31 KLHO 270.2 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 4

Scenario 1 Affected station 14

Before Analysis

Results for: 31A KS DERBY BPRM 20090219AEY APP
HAAT 345.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 KW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 748337 32950.9

not affected by terrain losses 747983 32520.1

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 746457 31709.7

lost to ATV IX only 746457 31709.7

lost to all IX 746457 31709.7

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

31A KS DERBY BLCDT 20090821AAM LIC
31A MO KANSAS CITY BLCDT 20051014ABT LIC
31A OK EUFAULA BLEDT 20060601BJT LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 31A KS DERBY BPRM 20090219AEY APP
HAAT 345.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 748337 32950.9
not affected by terrain losses 747983 32520.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 746457 31709.7
lost to ATV IX only 746457 31709.7
lost to all IX 746457 31709.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
31A KS DERBY BLCDT 20090821AAM LIC
31A MO KANSAS CITY BLCDT 20051014ABT LIC
31A OK EUFAULA BLEDT 20060601BJT LIC
31A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Worst case new IX 0.0000% Scenario 1
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 KSWX-LP DUNCAN OK BLTTL -20080818AAY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
24  KOKH-TV OKLAHOMA CITY OK 125.1 LIC BLCDT -20041207ACV
27  KFOR-TV OKLAHOMA CITY OK 130.1 LIC BLCDT -20050701ABR
28  KFDX-TV WICHITA FALLS TX 86.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070621ABP
29  KTUZ-TV SHAWNEE OK 126.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619AKA
29  KTUZ-TV SHAWNEE OK 126.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060707AFM
31 KDCU-DT DERBY KS 369.7 LIC BLCDT -20090821AAM
31 KDCU-DR DERBY KS 369.7 APP BPRM -20090219AEY
31 K31JW-D ELK CITY OK 152.9 CP BDISTT -20070315AAL
31  KOET EUFAULA OK 251.4 LIC BLEDT -20060601BJT
31 K31Ju LAWTON OK 53.1 CP BNPTTL -20000830BTI
31 KEYU BORGER TX 364.1 LIC BLCDT -20050210AL0
31  NEW JOLLY TX 77.6 APP BNPDTL -20100510AGK
31  KFXK-TV LONGVIEW TX 373.9 LIC BLCDT -20060705AAW
33 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 125.1 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAL
39 KWTV-DR OKLAHOMA OK 130.1 APP BPRM -20091202ATS
39  KWTV-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 130.1 CP BPCDT -20100419ABR
39 KWTV-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 130.1 LIC BLCDT -20050330AJN
46  KOCM NORMAN OK 130.1 LIC BLCDT -20090522AFN
31 KLHO 107.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 K31JW-D ELK CITY OK BDISTT -20070315AAL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 KDCU-DT DERBY KS 313.0 LIC BLCDT -20090821AAM
31 KDCU-DR DERBY KS 313.0 APP BPRM -20090219AEY
31  KOET EUFAULA OK 357.2 LIC BLEDT -20060601BJT
31 K31JU LAWTON OK 111.7 CP BNPTTL -20000830BT1
31  KEYU BORGER TX 231.5 LIC BLCDT -20050210AL0
31 K31Bz WELLINGTON, ETC. TX 106.2 LIC BLTT -19880623IC
35  KUOK WOODWARD OK 102.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620ALR
31 KLHO 164.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 K31Jw-D ELK CITY OK BLDTT -20100510ATH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 NEW CLINTON OK 40.0 APP BNPDTL -20100406ACH
30 K30JP-D SAYRE OK 46.4 LIC BLDTT -20100802AZZ

31 KDCU-DT DERBY KS 313.0 LIC BLCDT -20090821AAM



31 KDCU-DR DERBY KS 313.0 APP BPRM -20090219AEY

31 KOET EUFAULA OK 357.2 LIC BLEDT -20060601BJT
31 K31Ju LAWTON OK 111.7 CP BNPTTL -20000830BT1
31 K31JQ-D WOODWARD, ETC. OK 134.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061024AAQ
31 KEYU BORGER TX 231.5 LIC BLCDT -20050210AL0
31 K31CD-D CANADIAN TX 125.4 LIC BLDTT -20100520ADA
31 NEW JOLLY TX 185.0 APP BNPDTL -20100510AGK
31 K31BZ WELLINGTON TX 106.1 CP BDFCDTT -20100412AEO
31 K31BZ WELLINGTON, ETC. TX 106.2 LIC BLTT -198806231C

32 NEW CLINTON OK 40.0 APP BNPDTL -20100406AClI
31 KLHO 164.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 KXOK-LD ENID OK BLDTL -20080111ACO

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 KDCU-DT DERBY KS 159.1 LIC BLCDT -20090821AAM
31 KDCU-DR DERBY KS 159.1 APP BPRM -20090219AEY
31 K31JW-D ELK CITY OK 170.5 CP BDISTT -20070315AAL
31  KOET EUFAULA OK 265.6 LIC BLEDT -20060601BJT
31  KWEM-LP STILLWATER OK 68.9 LIC BLTTL -19970224JE
31 KEYU BORGER TX 374.1 LIC BLCDT -20050210AL0O
32  KXOK-LP ENID OK 0.0 LIC BLTTL -199511061K
31  KLHO 120.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 KXOK-LD ENID OK BPDTL -20090630AGD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 K30AE-D ALVA OK 74.7 LIC BLDTT -20091229ACW
31  KDCU-DT DERBY KS 159.1 LIC BLCDT -20090821AAM
31 KDCU-DR DERBY KS 159.1 APP BPRM -20090219AEY
31 K31JW-D ELK CITY OK 170.5 CP BDISTT -20070315AAL
31  KOET EUFAULA OK 265.6 LIC BLEDT -20060601BJT
31  KWEM-LP STILLWATER OK 68.9 LIC BLTTL -19970224JE
31 K31JQ-D WOODWARD, ETC. OK 126.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061024AAQ
31 KEYU BORGER TX 374.1 LIC BLCDT -20050210AL0
32  KXOK-LP ENID OK 0.0 LIC BLTTL -199511061K
31 KLHO 120.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHHHHH A
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Analysis of current record

Channel Call
31 KOET

City/State
EUFAULA OK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Application Ref. No.
BLEDT

-20060601BJT

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT -20080331AEU
BLCDT -20090821AAM
BPRM -20090219AEY
BLCDT -20060705AAW

USERRECORD-01

20060601BJT LIC

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status
31 KWBM HARRISON AR 265.6 CP
31 KDCU-DT DERBY KS 350.3 LIC
31 KDCU-DR DERBY KS 350.3 APP
31 KFXK-TV  LONGVIEW TX 327.0 LIC
31 KLHO 193.6 APP
Total scenarios = 3

Result key: 5

Scenario 1 Affected station 20

Before Analysis

Results for: 31A OK EUFAULA BLEDT

HAAT 364.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION

AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 615458 34163.3
not affected by terrain losses 599294 31702.6
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 522 408.8
lost to ATV IX only 522 408.8
lost to all IX 522 408.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
31A AR HARRISON BPCDT 20080331AEU CP
31A KS DERBY BLCDT 20090821AAM LIC
31A TX LONGVIEW BLCDT 20060705AAW LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 31A OK EUFAULA BLEDT 20060601BJT LIC
HAAT 364.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 615458 34163.3
not affected by terrain losses 599294 31702.6
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 596 440.7
lost to ATV IX only 596 440.7
lost to all IX 596 440.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
31A AR HARRISON BPCDT 20080331AEU CP
31A KS DERBY BLCDT 20090821AAM LIC
31A TX LONGVIEW BLCDT 20060705AAW LIC
31A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0124%
Result key: 6
Scenario 2 Affected station 20
Before Analysis
Results for: 31A OK EUFAULA BLEDT 20060601BJT LIC
HAAT 364.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 615458 34163.3
not affected by terrain losses 599294 31702.6
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0



lost to additional 1X by ATV 522 408.8

lost to ATV IX only 522 408.8
lost to all IX 522 408.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
31A AR HARRISON BPCDT 20080331AEU CP
31A KS DERBY BLCDT 20090821AAM LIC
31A KS DERBY BPRM 20090219AEY APP
31A TX LONGVIEW BLCDT 20060705AAW LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 31A OK EUFAULA BLEDT 20060601BJT LIC
HAAT 364.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 615458 34163.3
not affected by terrain losses 599294 31702.6
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 596 440.7
lost to ATV IX only 596 440.7
lost to all 1IX 596 440.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
31A AR HARRISON BPCDT 20080331AEU CP
31A KS DERBY BLCDT 20090821AAM LIC
31A KS DERBY BPRM 20090219AEY APP
31A TX LONGVIEW BLCDT 20060705AAW LIC
31A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0124%
Result key: 7
Scenario 3 Affected station 20

Before Analysis

Results for: 31A OK EUFAULA BLEDT 20060601BJT LIC
HAAT 364.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 615458 34163.3

not affected by terrain losses 599294 31702.6

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 522 408.8

lost to ATV IX only 522 408.8

lost to all IX 522 408.8

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3

31A AR HARRISON BPCDT 20080331AEU CP
31A KS DERBY BLCDT 20090821AAM LIC
31A TX LONGVIEW BLCDT 20060705AAW LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 31A OK EUFAULA BLEDT 20060601BJT LIC
HAAT 364.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 615458 34163.3
not affected by terrain losses 599294 31702.6
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 596 440.7
lost to ATV IX only 596 440.7
lost to all IX 596 440.7

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3



31A AR HARRISON BPCDT 20080331AEU CP

31A KS DERBY BLCDT 20090821AAM LIC
31A TX LONGVIEW BLCDT 20060705AAW LIC
31A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0124%

Worst case new IX 0.0124% Scenario 1
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 K31JU LAWTON OK BNPTTL -20000830BT1

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
28  KFDX-TV WICHITA FALLS TX 73.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070621ABP
31 KDCU-DT DERBY KS 372.6 LIC BLCDT -20090821AAM
31 KDCU-DR DERBY KS 372.6 APP BPRM -20090219AEY
31  KSWX-LP DUNCAN OK 53.1 LIC BLTTL -20080818AAY
31 K31JWw-D ELK CITY OK 111.7 CP BDISTT -20070315AAL
31  KOET EUFAULA OK 300.2 LIC BLEDT -20060601BJT
31 KEYU BORGER TX 311.8 LIC BLCDT -20050210AL0
31  NEW JOLLY TX 77.1 APP BNPDTL -20100510AGK
32  NEW LAWTON OK 0.0 APP BNPDTL -20100210ABM
31  KLHO 134.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 KWEM-LP STILLWATER OK BLTTL -19970224JE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
24  KOKH-TV OKLAHOMA CITY OK 67.5 LIC BLCDT -20041207ACV
27 KFOR-TV OKLAHOMA CITY OK 62.6 LIC BLCDT -20050701ABR
28  KTPX-TV OKMULGEE OK 101.1 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAQ
29  KTUZ-TV SHAWNEE OK 66.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619AKA
29  KTUZ-TV SHAWNEE OK 66.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060707AFM
31 KWBM HARRISON AR 375.6 CP BPCDT -20080331AEU
31  KDCU-DT DERBY KS 190.3 LIC BLCDT -20090821AAM
31 KDCU-DR DERBY KS 190.3 APP BPRM -20090219AEY
31  KXOK-LD ENID OK 68.9 CP BPDTL -20090630AGD
31 KOET EUFAULA OK 196.8 LIC BLEDT -20060601BJT
33 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 67.5 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAL
39 KWTV-DR OKLAHOMA OK 62.6 APP BPRM -20091202ATS
39 KWTV-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 62.6 CP BPCDT -20100419ABR
39 KWTV-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 62.6 LIC BLCDT —-20050330AJN
45  KOTV-DT TULSA OK 137.0 CP BPCDT -20080317AEZ
46  KOCM NORMAN OK 62.6 LIC BLCDT -20090522AFN
31  KLHO 85.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 K31JQ-D WOODWARD, ETC. OK BDCCDTT  -20061024AAQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 K30AE-D ALVA OK 68.6 LIC BLDTT -20091229ACW
31 KDCU-DT DERBY KS 207.2 LIC BLCDT -20090821AAM
31 KDCU-DR DERBY KS 207.2 APP BPRM -20090219AEY
31 K31JW-D ELK CITY OK 134.3 CP BDISTT -20070315AAL
31 K31JW-D ELK CITY OK 134.3 LIC BLDTT -20100510ATH
31 KXOK-LD ENID OK 126.5 CP BPDTL -20090630AGD
31  KOET EUFAULA OK 386.5 LIC BLEDT -20060601BJT
31  KEYU BORGER TX 266.2 LIC BLCDT -20050210AL0
31 K31CD-D CANADIAN TX 110.9 LIC BLDTT -20100520ADA
31 KLHO 210.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 KLMH-LP ABILENE TX BLTTL -20080124AEU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
24  KTAB-TV ABILENE TX 22.5 LIC BLCDT -20070831AAJ
29  KRBC-TV ABILENE TX 22.5 LIC BLCDT -20070831AAK
31 KEYU BORGER TX 375.3 LIC BLCDT -20050210ALO
31  KEUS-LP SAN ANGELO TX 126.5 LIC BLTTL -19990727JE
46  KZAB-LP ABILENE TX 0.0 LIC BLTTL -20080124AET
31  KLHO 387.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 KEYU BORGER TX BLCDT -20050210AL0O

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 KENW PORTALES NM 177.2 LIC BLEDT -20030219ADP
31 KLHO 395.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 K31CD-D CANADIAN TX BLDTT -20100520ADA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 KDCU-DT DERBY KS 316.4 LIC BLCDT -20090821AAM
31 KDCU-DR DERBY KS 316.4 APP BPRM -20090219AEY
31 K31JW-D ELK CITY OK 125.4 CP BDISTT -20070315AAL
31 K31JW-D ELK CITY OK 125.4 LIC BLDTT -20100510ATH
31 K31JQ-D WOODWARD, ETC. OK 110.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061024AAQ
31 KEYU BORGER TX 155.4 LIC BLCDT -20050210AL0
31  KLHO 272.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 K31GL-D DE SOTO TX BLDTL -20081110AJA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 KMPX DECATUR TX 0.2 LIC BLCDT -20060317AGE
31  KOET EUFAULA OK 325.3 LIC BLEDT -20060601BJT
31  NEW JOLLY TX 192.1 APP BNPDTL -20100510AGK
31  KGSW-LP KEENE TX 39.6 LIC BLTTL -20050819ACA
31  KPLE-CA KILLEEN TX 182.9 LIC BLTTL -199307131H
31  KFXK-TV LONGVIEW TX 193.0 LIC BLCDT -20060705AAW
31  NEW RANGER TX 169.1 APP BNPDTL -20100304AAZ
31  NEW SHERMAN TX 148.1 APP BNPDTL -20100222ACX
32  KDAF DALLAS TX 5.2 CP BPCDT -20080620AET
32  KDAF DALLAS TX 5.2 LIC BLCDT -20010606ABJ
31  KLHO 312.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 NEW JOLLY TX BNPDTL -20100510AGK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 NEW DICKSON OK 66.1 APP BNPDTL -20100510ALO
30 K30LD-D WICHITA FALLS TX 17.7 CP BNPDTL -20090825BQ0
30 K30DJ WICHITA FALLS TX 17.7 LIC BLTTL -199311121W
31  KSWX-LP DUNCAN OK 77.6 LIC BLTTL -20080818AAY
31 K31JW-D ELK CITY OK 185.0 CP BDISTT -20070315AAL
31  KOET EUFAULA OK 312.1 LIC BLEDT -20060601BJT

31 K31JU LAWTON OK 77.1 CP BNPTTL -20000830BT1



31 KEYU BORGER TX 356.9 LIC BLCDT -20050210AL0

31 K31GL-D DE SOTO TX 192.1 LIC BLDTL -20081110AJA
31 KGSW-LP KEENE TX 188.8 LIC BLTTL -20050819ACA
31 KFXK-TV  LONGVIEW TX 364.1 LIC BLCDT -20060705AAW
31 K31HC QUANAH TX 132.7 LIC BLTT -20051128ALW
31 K31HC QUANAH TX 132.7 CP BDFCDTT -20100426ADH
31 NEW SHERMAN TX 169.8 APP BNPDTL -20100222ACX
32 NEW LAWTON OK 77.1 APP BNPDTL -20100210ABM
32 KYWF-LP  WICHITA FALLS TX 13.6 APP BDISDTL -20100806AAH
32 KYWF-LD WICHITA FALLS TX 27.4 CP BDCCDTL -20061027ADM
32 NEW WICHITA FALLS TX 17.4 APP BMJADTL -20100524ACZ
31 KLHO 185.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 KGSW-LP KEENE TX BLTTL -20050819ACA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23  KUVN-DT GARLAND TX 39.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618ADY
23  KUVN-DT GARLAND TX 39.6 LIC BLCDT -20090618AAG
29  KTXA-DR FORT WORTH TX 40.4 APP BPRM -20090720ACX
29  KTXA FORT WORTH TX 40.4 CP BPCDT -20091021ACP
29  KTXA FORT WORTH TX 38.2 APP BMPCDT -20100521ADK
30 KMPX DECATUR TX 39.7 LIC BLCDT -20060317AGE
31  KOET EUFAULA OK 359.5 LIC BLEDT -20060601BJT
31 K31GL-D DE SOTO TX 39.6 LIC BLDTL -20081110AJA
31  KPLE-CA KILLEEN TX 152.3 LIC BLTTL -199307131H
31 KFXK-TV  LONGVIEW TX 224.2 LIC BLCDT -20060705AAW
32  KDAF DALLAS TX 38.2 CP BPCDT -20080620AET
32  KDAF DALLAS TX 38.2 LIC BLCDT -20010606ABJ
35 KDFW DALLAS TX 38.7 CP BPCDT -20080616AAL
35 KDFW DALLAS TX 38.7 LIC BLCDT -19981117KF
39  KLDT LAKE DALLAS TX 39.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20091116ACV
45  KDTX-TV DALLAS TX 38.2 LIC BLCDT -20041105A0N
46  KTAQ GREENVILLE TX 38.2 LIC BLCDT -20040414ACS
31 KLHO 329.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 K31HC QUANAH TX BLTT -20051128ALW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
28  KFDX-TV WICHITA FALLS TX 114.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070621ABP
31 K31JW-D ELK CITY OK 134.2 CP BDISTT -20070315AAL
31 KEYU BORGER TX 228.3 LIC BLCDT -20050210AL0
31 K31Bz WELLINGTON, ETC. TX 74.9 LIC BLTT -19880623IC

31 KLHO 244.3 APP USERRECORD-01



Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 K31HC QUANAH TX BDFCDTT  -20100426ADH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 K31JW-D ELK CITY OK 134.2 CP BDISTT -20070315AAL
31 K31JW-D ELK CITY OK 134.2 LIC BLDTT -20100510ATH
31 K31JU LAWTON OK 115.9 CP BNPTTL -20000830BT1
31  KEYU BORGER TX 228.3 LIC BLCDT -20050210AL0
31  NEW JOLLY TX 132.7 APP BNPDTL -20100510AGK
31 K31BZ WELLINGTON TX 75.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20100412AEO
31 K31Bz WELLINGTON, ETC. TX 74.9 LIC BLTT -198806231C
31  KLHO 244.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 NEW RANGER TX BNPDTL -20100304AAZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31  KLMH-LP ABILENE TX 91.3 LIC BLTTL -20080124AEU
31 K31GL-D DE SOTO TX 169.1 LIC BLDTL -20081110AJA
31  NEW JOLLY TX 166.2 APP BNPDTL -20100510AGK
31  KGSW-LP KEENE TX 134.2 LIC BLTTL -20050819ACA
31  KPLE-CA KILLEEN TX 177.1 LIC BLTTL -199307131H
31  KFXK-TV LONGVIEW TX 358.4 LIC BLCDT -20060705AAW
31 KEUS-LP SAN ANGELO TX 191.5 LIC BLTTL -19990727JE
31  KLHO 349.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 NEW SHERMAN TX BNPDTL -20100222ACX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31  KOET EUFAULA OK 181.7 LIC BLEDT -20060601BJT
31 K31JU LAWTON OK 201.1 CP BNPTTL -20000830BT1
31 K31GL-D DE SOTO TX 148.1 LIC BLDTL -20081110AJA

31 NEW JOLLY TX 169.8 APP BNPDTL -20100510AGK



31 KGSW-LP KEENE TX 179.3 LIC BLTTL -20050819ACA
31  KFXK-TV LONGVIEW TX 230.3 LIC BLCDT -20060705AAW
31  KLHO 188.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 K31BZ WELLINGTON TX BDFCDTT  -20100412AEO

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 K31JWw-D ELK CITY OK 106.1 CP BDISTT -20070315AAL
31 K31JW-D ELK CITY OK 106.1 LIC BLDTT -20100510ATH
31 K31Ju LAWTON OK 153.4 CP BNPTTL -20000830BTI
31  KEYU BORGER TX 161.0 LIC BLCDT -20050210AL0
31 K31lIK PLAINVIEW TX 166.8 LIC BLTTL -20090409ATB
31 K31HC QUANAH TX 75.5 LIC BLTT -20051128ALW
31 K31HC QUANAH TX 75.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20100426ADH
31  KLHO 257.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHHHHH R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 K31BZ WELLINGTON, ETC. TX BLTT -198806231C

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 K31JW-D ELK CITY OK 106.2 CP BDISTT -20070315AAL
31  K31Ju LAWTON OK 153.0 CP BNPTTL -20000830BT1
31 KEYU BORGER TX 161.4 LIC BLCDT -20050210AL0O
31 K31HC QUANAH TX 74.9 LIC BLTT -20051128ALW
31  KLHO 257.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 K321C-D ALTUS OK BLDTT -20100709AKE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32  KENW PORTALES NM 358.5 LIC BLEDT -20030219ADP
32  NEW CLINTON OK 108.3 APP BNPDTL -20100406ACI
32  NEW LAWTON OK 75.3 APP BNPDTL -20100210ABM
32 KDAF DALLAS TX 321.7 CP BPCDT -20080620AET
32  KDAF DALLAS TX 321.7 LIC BLCDT -20010606ABJ

32 K32EH MEMPHIS TX 116.2 LIC BLTT -19961118JD



32 KYWF-LP WICHITA FALLS TX 113.2 APP BDISDTL -20100806AAH

32 KYWF-LD WICHITA FALLS TX 108.2 CP BDCCDTL -20061027ADM
32 NEW WICHITA FALLS TX 111.2 APP BMJADTL -20100524ACZ
31 KLHO 190.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 NEW CLINTON OK BNPDTL -20100406ACI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 K31JW-D ELK CITY OK 40.0 LIC BLDTT -20100510ATH
32 K32IC-D ALTUS OK 108.3 LIC BLDTT -20100709AKE
32  KXOK-LP ENID OK 131.9 LIC BLTTL -199511061K
32  NEW LAWTON OK 113.7 APP BNPDTL -20100210ABM
32  KDAF DALLAS TX 376.7 CP BPCDT -20080620AET
32  KDAF DALLAS TX 376.7 LIC BLCDT -20010606ABJ
32  KYWF-LP WICHITA FALLS TX 183.8 APP BDISDTL  -20100806AAH
32  KYWF-LD WICHITA FALLS TX 187.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027ADM
32 NEW WICHITA FALLS TX 184.2 APP BMJADTL  -20100524ACZ
33  KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 126.2 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAL
31 KLHO 130.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 KXOK-LP ENID OK BLTTL -199511061K

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
24  KOKH-TV OKLAHOMA CITY OK 100.5 LIC BLCDT -20041207ACV
29  KTUZ-TV SHAWNEE OK 99.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619AKA
29  KTUZ-TV SHAWNEE OK 99.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060707AFM
31 KXOK-LD ENID OK 0.0 LIC BLDTL -20080111AC0O
31  KXOK-LD ENID OK 0.0 CP BPDTL -20090630AGD
33  KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 100.5 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAL
35  KUOK WOODWARD OK 141.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620ALR
39 KWTV-DR OKLAHOMA OK 95.4 APP BPRM -20091202ATS
39 KWTV-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 95.4 CP BPCDT -20100419ABR
39 KWTV-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 95.4 LIC BLCDT -20050330AJN
40 KAUT-TV OKLAHOMA CITY OK 95.4 LIC BLCDT -20060504ACH
40 KAUT-TV OKLAHOMA CITY OK 96.4 CP BPCDT -20080620AFC
46  KOCM NORMAN OK 95.4 LIC BLCDT -20090522AFN
31 KLHO 120.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 NEW LAWTON OK BNPDTL -20100210ABM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 K31JU LAWTON OK 0.0 CP BNPTTL -20000830BT1
31 NEW JOLLY TX 77.1 APP BNPDTL -20100510AGK
32 K32I1C-D ALTUS OK 75.3 LIC BLDTT -20100709AKE
32 NEW CLINTON OK 113.7 APP BNPDTL -20100406ACI
32  KDAF DALLAS TX 266.8 CP BPCDT -20080620AET
32  KDAF DALLAS TX 266.8 LIC BLCDT -20010606ABJ
32  KYWF-LP WICHITA FALLS TX 71.1 APP BDISDTL  -20100806AAH
32  KYWF-LD WICHITA FALLS TX 77.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027ADM
32  NEW WICHITA FALLS TX 72.1 APP BMJADTL  -20100524ACZ
33 NEW GERONIMO OK 16.6 APP BNPDTL -20100510AKU
33  NEW JOLLY TX 77.1 APP BNPDTL -20100510AGL
31  KLHO 134.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 40

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 K3210-D TULSA OK BDCCDTL  -20070511ABL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31  KOET EUFAULA OK 120.7 LIC BLEDT -20060601BJT
32 KARK-TV LITTLE ROCK AR 351.6 CP BPCDT -19990614KE
32  KXOK-LP ENID OK 168.2 LIC BLTTL -199511061K
32  K32IW-D TULSA OK 10.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20081211AAD
31  KLHO 152.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 41

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 K321W-D TULSA OK BDCCDTT  -20081211AAD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 KOET EUFAULA OK 131.0 LIC BLEDT -20060601BJT
32  KARK-TV LITTLE ROCK AR 360.0 CP BPCDT -19990614KE
32  KCLG-CA NEOSHO MO 168.8 LIC BLTTA -20040922AD1
32  KCLG-CA NEOSHO MO 168.8 LIC BLTTL -198904111A
32 KXOK-LP ENID OK 161.5 LIC BLTTL -199511061K
32  K3210-D TULSA OK 10.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20070511ABL

31 KLHO 153.4 APP USERRECORD-01



Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 42

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 KYWF-LP WICHITA FALLS TX BDISDTL  -20100806AAH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31  NEW JOLLY TX 13.6 APP BNPDTL -20100510AGK
32 K32IC-D ALTUS OK 113.2 LIC BLDTT -20100709AKE
32 NEW LAWTON OK 71.1 APP BNPDTL -20100210ABM
32  KDAF DALLAS TX 208.5 CP BPCDT -20080620AET
32  KDAF DALLAS TX 208.5 LIC BLCDT -20010606ABJ
32 KYWF-LD WICHITA FALLS TX 15.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027ADM
32  NEW WICHITA FALLS TX 4.5 APP BMJADTL  -20100524ACZ
33  NEW GERONIMO OK 60.1 APP BNPDTL -20100510AKU
33  NEW JOLLY TX 13.6 APP BNPDTL -20100510AGL
31 KLHO 187.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 43

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 KYWF-LD WICHITA FALLS TX BDCCDTL  -20061027ADM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31  NEW JOLLY TX 27.4 APP BNPDTL -20100510AGK
32 K321C-D ALTUS OK 108.2 LIC BLDTT -20100709AKE
32 NEW LAWTON OK 77.3 APP BNPDTL -20100210ABM
32  KDAF DALLAS TX 214.8 CP BPCDT -20080620AET
32  KDAF DALLAS TX 214.8 LIC BLCDT -20010606ABJ
32  KYWF-LP WICHITA FALLS TX 15.6 APP BDISDTL  -20100806AAH
32 NEW WICHITA FALLS TX 11.1 APP BMJADTL  -20100524ACZ
33 NEW GERONIMO OK 68.9 APP BNPDTL -20100510AKU
33  NEW JOLLY TX 27.4 APP BNPDTL -20100510AGL
31  KLHO 199.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 44

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 NEW WICHITA FALLS TX BMJADTL -20100524ACz

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

31 NEW JOLLY TX 17.4 APP BNPDTL -20100510AGK
32 K321C-D ALTUS OK 111.2 LIC BLDTT -20100709AKE
32 NEW LAWTON OK 72.1 APP BNPDTL -20100210ABM
32 KDAF DALLAS TX 210.6 CP BPCDT -20080620AET
32 KDAF DALLAS TX 210.6 LIC BLCDT -20010606ABJ
32 KYWF-LP  WICHITA FALLS TX 4.5 APP BDISDTL -20100806AAH
32 KYWF-LD WICHITA FALLS TX 11.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061027ADM
33 NEW GERONIMO OK 61.9 APP BNPDTL -20100510AKU
33 NEW JOLLY TX 17.4 APP BNPDTL -20100510AGL
31 KLHO 190.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 45

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 K35CU ADA OK BLTT -19960111AG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27  KFOR-TV OKLAHOMA CITY OK 121.2 LIC BLCDT -20050701ABR
28  KTPX-TV OKMULGEE OK 140.3 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAQ
31  KOET EUFAULA OK 141.1 LIC BLEDT -20060601BJT
33 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 116.7 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAL
35  KMTW HUTCHINSON KS 368.1 LIC BLCDT -20030117AAE
35  KUOK WOODWARD OK 300.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620ALR
35  KDFW DALLAS TX 234.1 CP BPCDT -20080616AAL
35 KDFW DALLAS TX 234.1 LIC BLCDT -19981117KF
35 KJBO-LP WICHITA FALLS TX 185.4 LIC BLTTL -19900423JN
36 K36KE-D ARDMORE OK 72.4 CP BNPDTT -20090828ADL
39 KWTV-DR OKLAHOMA OK 121.2 APP BPRM -20091202ATS
39 KWTV-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 121.2 CP BPCDT -20100419ABR
39 KWTV-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 121.2 LIC BLCDT —-20050330AJN
50 KOPX-TV OKLAHOMA CITY OK 121.2 LIC BLCDT -20021108ABC
31 KLHO 99.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 46

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38GL LAWTON OK BLTTA -20031008AAD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38  K38KX WICHITA FALLS TX 77.3 CP BNPTTL -20000810AAD
31  KLHO 134.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 47

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 KOHC-CA OKLAHOMA CITY OK BLTTA -20050808ACU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39 KWTV-DR OKLAHOMA OK 26.4 APP BPRM -20091202ATS
39 KWTV-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 26.4 CP BPCDT -20100419ABR
39  KWTV-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 26.4 LIC BLCDT -20050330AJN
40  KAUT-TV OKLAHOMA CITY OK 26.4 LIC BLCDT -20060504ACH
40  KAUT-TV OKLAHOMA CITY OK 25.4 CP BPCDT -20080620AFC
46  KOCM NORMAN OK 26.4 LIC BLCDT -20090522AFN
31 KLHO 1.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 48

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 KLHO USERRECORD-01

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 KDCU-DT DERBY KS 270.2 LIC BLCDT -20090821AAM
31 KDCU-DR DERBY KS 270.2 APP BPRM -20090219AEY
31 KSWX-LP DUNCAN OK 107.7 LIC BLTTL -20080818AAY
31 K31JW-D ELK CITY OK 164.0 CP BDISTT -20070315AAL
31 KXOK-LD ENID OK 120.2 CP BPDTL -20090630AGD
31 KOET EUFAULA OK 193.6 LIC BLEDT -20060601BJT
31 K31JU LAWTON OK 134.0 CP BNPTTL -20000830BT1
31 KWEM-LP STILLWATER OK 85.5 LIC BLTTL -19970224JE
31 NEW JOLLY TX 185.3 APP BNPDTL -20100510AGK
31 NEW SHERMAN TX 188.2 APP BNPDTL -20100222ACX
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 8

Scenario 1 Affected station 48

Before Analysis

Results for: 31A USERRECORDO1 APP
HAAT 130.0 m, ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 985611 5633.4
not affected by terrain losses 985611 5633.4
lost to NTSC IX 1587 42.8
lost to additional 1X by ATV 883 94.6
lost to ATV IX only 1131 105.5
lost to all IX 2470 137.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
31N OK STILLWATER BLTTL 19970224JE  LIC

31A OK ENID BPDTL 20090630AGD CP



31A OK EUFAULA BLEDT 20060601BJT LIC
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FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED



